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DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Saturday, September 22, 2018

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)

MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)

MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)



8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

12:30 PM

MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Sunday, September 23, 2018

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM
Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

REACH TEAM 
MEETING 

(Grand Ballroom 
East)

MTN-015/MTN-
016 (Grand 

Ballroom East)

CWG Workshop (DaGama/Diaz)
MTN-041 Data Analysis 

Workshop (Grand Ballroom West)

REACH ACASI 
Training 

(Seal/Robben)

MTN-041 Data 
Analysis 

Workshop 
(Grand Ballroom 

West)

CWG Workshop (DaGama/Diaz)

REACH TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)

REACH TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Monday, September 24, 2018

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

12:30 PM



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:55 AM

11:15 AM

11:35 AM

12:15 PM

CWG CWG CWG PHARMACY (Sir 
Francis Drake)

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

MTN-034 
CWG 

Breakout 
(Victoria & 

Alfred)

MTN-035 
CWG 

Breakout 
(East Pier)

HOPE Team 
Meeting 
(Grand 

Ballroom)

REACH 
Counseling 

Session 
(Edward/Schap

pen)

Deliver (MTN-042): Rationale and Timeline (Katie Bunge/Bonus Makanani)

General Discussion and QA

IMPAACT 2009: Different Pieces of the Puzzle (Lynda Stranix-Chibanda)

HOPE Team 
Meeting 
(Grand 

Ballroom)

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

MTN-042 
CWG 

Breakout 
(West Pier)

MTN-035 
CWG 

Breakout 
(East Pier)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

REACH 
Qualitative 

Training 
(Seal/Robben)

REACH 
Counseling 

Session 
(Edward/Schapp

en)

Stakeholder Feedback and Panel Discussion (Manju Chatani-Gada, Ulanda Mtamba, Henry Mugerwa, Sitembile 
Ruzariro, Francesca Conradie)

12:30 PM

SITE MTGS 
(Marion Island)

MTN-034 
CWG 

Breakout 
(Victoria & 

Alfred)

MTN-042 
CWG 

Breakout 
(West Pier)

Dapivirine Ring Regulatory Update (Zeda Rosenberg)

Should we be Worried about HIV Resistance in Prevention Trials? (John Mellors)

What are We Learning About Ring Adherence and Efficacy (Elizabeth Brown)

The Prevention Landscape for Women: Today and Tomorrow (Nyaradzo Mgodi)

Dapivirine Ring, Dolutegravir, & Moving Forward with Pregnancy Research (Richard Beigi)

Plenary Session 2: HIV Prevention in Pregnancy (Grand Ballroom)

Moderators: Sheryl Zwerski & Mike Chirenje

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Tuesday, September 25, 2018

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Panel Discussion

Plenary Session 1:  Rings in the Prevention Landscape (Grand Ballroom)

Moderators: Roberta Black & Clemensia Nakabiito

Welcome/State of the Network (Jared Baeten/Sharon Hillier)



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

CWG CWG CWG

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks

Panel Discussion

Panel Discussion

Moderators: Matt Rose & Al Liu

12:30 PM

Plenary Session 4 : It's Not Just Women (Grand Ballroom)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

The MSM Epidemic in South Africa (James McIntyre)

The Malawian Experience in Enrolling MSM (Noel Kayange)

MTN: The Road Ahead (Sharon Hillier)

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

LAB Breakout 
(Seal/Robben)

REACH 
Counseling 

Session 
(Edward/Schappe

n)

MTN-032 
Mgmt Team 

Meeting 
(Dassen Island)

MTN-042 
CWG 

Breakout 
(West Pier)

MTN-042 
CWG 

Breakout 
(West Pier)

REACH 
Counseling 

Session 
(Edward/Schappe

n)

MTN-034 
CWG 

Breakout 
(Victoria & 

Alfred)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Wednesday, September 26, 2018

Moderators: Manizhe Payton & Gita Ramjee
Plenary Session 3: Preview of HIV R4P (Grand Ballroom)

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

MTN-035 
CWG 

Breakout 
(East Pier)

MTN-041 
Data 

Analysis 
Workshop 

(Grand 
Ballroom 

West)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

MTN-035 
Team 

Meeting 
(DaGama/Diaz)

MTN-035 
CWG 

Breakout 
(East Pier)

MTN-041 
Data Analysis 

Workshop 
(Grand 

Ballroom West)

MTN-034 
CWG 

Breakout 
(Victoria & 

Alfred)

MTN-032 
Team Meeting 
(Grand Ballroom 

East)

Lessons Learned from PrEP Delivery for Young Women: POWER, 3P and HPTN-082 Studies (Connie 
Celum)

Negative Rumors and Misconceptions about a Vaginal Ring for HIV-1 Prevention in Sub-Saharan 
Africa (Miria Chitukuta)

Ethnical Considerations of Involving Adolescents aged 16-17 in HIV Prevention Clinical Trials in 
Uganda (Rita Nakalega)

Sensitive Next Generation Sequencing of HIV-1 (Urvi Parikh)

Contraception and HIV Risk in ASPIRE (Jared Baeten)

MTN-035: What it Will Teach Us (Jose Bauermeister)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM Meeting Adjourn with Lunch for MTN-042 Team Only

Break (Old Harbour Lobby)

MTN-042 TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Thursday, September 27, 2018

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

MTN-042 TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)
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