	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Saturday, September 22, 2018					
	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)					
8:30 AM	MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)					
9:00 AM						
9:30 AM						
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
10:30 AM						
11:00 AM	MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)					
11:30 AM						
12:00 PM						
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
1:30 PM						
2:00 PM	MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)					
2:30 PM						
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM						
4:00 PM						
4:30 PM	MTN-043 PDM (Grand Ballroom West)					
5:00 PM						
5:30 PM						

	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Sunday, September 23, 2018				
	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)				
8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)				
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)				
10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)				
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)				
1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)				
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)				
3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Grand Ballroom West)				

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Monday, September 24, 2018						
	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)					
8:00 AM						
8:30 AM	REACH TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)					
9:00 AM						
9:30 AM						
10:00 AM		Brea	k (Old Harbour Lo	obby)		
10:30 AM						
11:00 AM	REACH TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)					
11:30 AM						
12:00 PM						
12:30 PM		Lunc	h (Restaurant Thi	rty 7)		
1:30 PM	REACH TEAM					
2:00 PM	MEETING (Grand Ballroom		ata Analysis d Ballroom West)	CWG Workshop (DaGama/Dia:		
2:30 PM	East)					
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM		REACH ACASI Training (Seal/Robben)	MTN-041 Data Analysis Workshop (Grand Ballroom West)			
4:00 PM	MTN-015/MTN- 016 (Grand Ballroom East)					
4:30 PM				CWG Workshop (DaGama/Diaz)		
5:00 PM						
5:30 PM						
7:00 PM	Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)					
9:00 PM						

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Tuesday, September 25, 2018									
Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)									
	Plenary Session 1: Rings in the Prevention Landscape (Grand Ballroom)								
	Moderators: Roberta Black & Clemensia Nakabiito								
8:00 AM		W	elcome/State o	of the Network	(Jared Baeten/	Sharon Hillie	r)		
8:20 AM			Dapivirine Ri	ng Regulatory I	Jpdate (Zeda R	osenberg)			
8:40 AM		Should we b	e Worried abo	out HIV Resistar	nce in Preventic	on Trials? (Joł	nn Mellors)		
9:00 AM		What are	We Learning A	bout Ring Adhe	erence and Effic	acy (Elizabet	h Brown)		
9:20 AM		The Prevent	tion Landscape	for Women: To	oday and Tomo	orrow (Nyarac	dzo Mgodi)		
9:40 AM				Panel Dis	cussion				
10:00 AM				Break (Old Har	bour Lobby)				
		Plenary Se	ssion 2: HIV Pr	evention in Pre	egnancy (Granc	l Ballroom)			
			Moderators: S	heryl Zwerski 8	k Mike Chirenje	2			
10:30 AM	D	apivirine Ring,	Dolutegravir, 8	k Moving Forwa	ard with Pregna	incy Research	(Richard Beig	i)	
10:55 AM		IMPAA	CT 2009: Differ	ent Pieces of th	e Puzzle (Lynd a	a Stranix-Chil	banda)		
11:15 AM	Deliver (MTN-042): Rationale and Timeline (Katie Bunge/Bonus Makanani)								
11:35 AM	Stakeholder Feedback and Panel Discussion (Manju Chatani-Gada, Ulanda Mtamba, Henry Mugerwa, Sitembile Ruzariro, Francesca Conradie)								
12:15 PM		General Discussion and QA							
12:30 PM		Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)							
				BREAK OUT	SESSIONS				
	CWG	CWG	CWG				PHARMACY (Sir Francis Drake)	SITE MTGS (Marion Island)	
1:30 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM	MTN-034 CWG Breakout (Victoria & Alfred)	MTN-035 CWG Breakout (East Pier)	MTN-042 CWG Breakout (West Pier)	REACH Qualitative Training (Seal/Robben)	REACH Counseling Session (Edward/Schapp en)	HOPE Team Meeting (Grand Ballroom)			
3:00 PM		Break (Old Harbour Lobby)							
3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM	MTN-034 CWG Breakout (Victoria & Alfred)	MTN-035 CWG Breakout (East Pier)	MTN-042 CWG Breakout (West Pier)		REACH Counseling Session (Edward/Schap pen)	HOPE Team Meeting (Grand Ballroom)			
6:30 PM 8:30 PM	Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)								

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Wednesday, September 26, 2018								
Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)								
	Plenary Session 3: Preview of HIV R4P (Grand Ballroom)							
	1		derators: Ma					Studies (Coursis
8:00 AM	Lessons Learn	ed from PrEP De	elivery for You	Celum)	: POWER,	3P and H	PIN-082 S	Studies (Connie
8:20 AM	Negative Ru	Negative Rumors and Misconceptions about a Vaginal Ring for HIV-1 Prevention in Sub-Saharan Africa (Miria Chitukuta)						n Sub-Saharan
8:40 AM	Ethnical Cor	nsiderations of I	-	escents age da (Rita Nak		n HIV Prev	ention Cli	inical Trials in
9:00 AM		Sensitive N	lext Generatio	on Sequenci	ng of HIV	-1 (Urvi P	arikh)	
9:20 AM		Contra	ception and H	HV Risk in A	SPIRE (Jar	ed Baete	n)	
9:45 AM			Ра	nel Discussi	on			
10:00 AM			Break (Old Harbou	r Lobby)			
		Plenary Session	n 4 : It's Not J	ust Women	(Grand B	allroom)		
	Moderators: Matt Rose & Al Liu							
10:30 AM		MTN-0	35: What it W	/ill Teach Us	(Jose Bau	uermeiste	er)	
10:50 AM	The MSM Epidemic in South Africa (James McIntyre)							
11:10 AM	The Malawian Experience in Enrolling MSM (Noel Kayange)							
11:30 AM	MTN: The Road Ahead (Sharon Hillier)							
11:50 AM	Panel Discussion							
12:10 PM		MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks						
12:30 PM			Lunch (Restaurant 1	Thirty 7)			
			BREA	AK OUT SESS	IONS			
					CWG	CWG	CWG	LAB Breakout (Seal/Robben)
1:30 PM	MTN-032 Mgmt Team	REACH Counseling		MTN-041 Data Analysis		MTN-035 CWG	MTN-042 CWG	
2:00 PM	Meeting	Session (Edward/Schappe		Workshop (Grand	Breakout (Victoria &	Breakout (East Pier)	Breakout (West Pier)	
2:30 PM	(Dassen Island)	n)		Ballroom West)	Alfred)	,,	,	
3:00 PM		Break (Old Harbour Lobby)						
3:30 PM				MTN-041				
4:00 PM		REACH Counseling	MTN-035	Data Analysis	MTN-034 CWG	MTN-035	MTN-042	
4:30 PM	MTN-032	Session	Team Meeting	Workshop	Breakout (Victoria &	CWG Breakout	CWG Breakout	
5:00 PM	(Grand Ballroom n) (Grand Ballroom Alfred) (West Pier) (West Pier)							
5:30 PM	East) West)							

	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Thursday, September 27, 2018
8:00 AM	
8:30 AM	MTN-042 TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)
9:00 AM	
9:30 AM	
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)
10:30 AM	
11:00 AM	MTN-042 TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom East)
12:00 PM	
12:30 PM	Meeting Adjourn with Lunch for MTN-042 Team Only